Apex Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.                           631.567.1100/631.567.1823(fax)                      1-17-01              s 75 SD1 A001 REV  1.4
170 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY, 11716,USA         www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Code:OVGU1                         Page 1 of 4
APEX Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.  cPCI-75SD1
cPCI
EIGHT (8) SYNCHRO/RESOLVER-to-DIGITAL
TWO-SPEED OR SINGLE SPEED OR COMBINATIONS (PROGRAMMABLE)
MULTI-SPEED RATIOS:  2 to 255;  OPTIONAL INTERNAL REFERENCE
ACCURATE VELOCITY OUTPUTS, CONTINUOUS SELF TEST

Apex Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.                           631.567.1100/631.567.1823(fax)                     1-17-01              s 75 SD1 A001 REV  1.4
170 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY, 11716,USA         www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Code:OVGU1                         Page 4 of 4
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                     75SD1-  XX X  X  X  X - XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS
02 – 2 S/D Channels
04 – 4 S/D Channels
08 – 8 S/D Channels
CODE  (See Code Table)
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0°C to +70°C
M = -55°C to +85°C
H = M With Removable Conformal Coating
K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table)
P = Synchro/Resolver Programmable
MECHANICAL
F = Front Panel I/O only
B = Front Panel I/O and J2 I/O
P = J2 I/O only
Note: J2 connections can not be used for
Analog signals in a PXI chassis. Analog
Outputs must be via the front panel I/O only
(F).
 *Encoder/Commutation outputs are via the J2
connector only
 ** Common reference inputs are tied to the
on-board reference supply
OPTIONS
With On-Board Reference:
1 = One Common Reference Input **
2 = Individual Reference Inputs
3 = One Common Reference Input with
Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
Index/Commutation *  **
4 = Individual Reference Inputs with
Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
Index/Commutation *
Without On-Board Reference:
   5  = One Common Reference Input
6 =  Individual Reference Inputs
7 = One Common Reference Input;
Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
Index/Commutation *
8 = Individual Reference Inputs;
Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
Index/Commutation *
Custom Design:
9 = Custom Design (See Separate Spec)